MITSUBISHI

=F2TIXHAIV E@mH207

DD gL B SOC/O-TECH

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU2-4400-BOB
LU2-4410-B1T
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
LU2-4420-B0OB

LU2-4430-B1T

B x INDEX Page
& {x b 53 Body & it'S CCESSOMES *wrrrvrrmsmrrrrssrrerssirits ittt 1
E % 3B B % Z £ Thread tension regulator MEChANISM = «w-wermrsrerseemseiiiriiis it 3
r #h 3 B Upper shaft MECRANISM ---w-+srrresmorrresimtteiit i 5
@ £ 8 £ F 3% 4 # #  Walking foot MOtON MEChANISM ++++++w+reerrerrersirmneritiinne e 7
2 - DX LU # B Presser fOOl MEGHAMISI v rrrrererrertarrerrenerar ittt ettt et araeasreanaens 7
(6] ¢ # - X FF # 1 Needle bar & Thread take-up lever Mechanism ««««--eeeseereesmnrenneiin. 9
$t # 2 E # #  Needle bar rocking motion MEChANISM =+wsrerrrerrrsmmnreiiri s g
2 B M E B M Stitch regulator MEChARISM < «wr srrrrrerrs e 1
@ T #4 Z* K& ¥ Lower shaft & Feed rocking motion mechanism «--=-eteevrsreseoreerrmeaininiinienn 13
;) < a8 P> B HOOK SAAdIe MECRAMISTY ++rrrrrvrrrrrererrrrusmaarsrimmmieaeeserearttinererersnness 15
% 1) 3] B g (I) Knife mechanism (I) -roeeeereeeermi i 17
* R S ] ID Knife mechanism (D) e« rrereererii i s 19
Zy FINy 7 - BRI Touch back & Detector MECHAMISI -«««+s««werrrereiarerearreraarmeeaieeeeannareannes 21
B S P B Ol IUDFICALION MECRAMISIT +++rere=+ rsrrerrermrsrrererrmmmmnmmmrerrereemnneae e 23
F B B AGGESSOMES - wt e rrertrrrrrrrsarrsarertertstassieetateerssettieassrersisanssstcnaasesassnnans o5
Y - T &R FR Gauge parts listreereereeseesee s 27

P-181 199303




AR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

4 5

(2) (2

1
|
[
]
l
|
t
|
t
|
1

LU2-4420-B0B, 4430-B1
F=3IV~1DEE

In case of /2~ 1

25 (24) 24 18 17 16 15 14 (2)
41 40 39 38




AL
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

. A . EHEX
';;g' %;:t:sl No ¥ B &% £ Description Amt. Req.S
) ) s 8 2 2 g
¥ § § § %
1 M90883 080 o I -GN CIPT T IRPPTOYOPRPRTIOTN Rubber plug <=+« =oreverneees 2 2 2 2 2
2 MITI06004 7 5 = 4 % ¥ 1/6a(40)XB wvovens Screw 11/64(40) X8 +++wssevvees 10 10 10 10 10
3 MPGB0A0339 H At e COVET ++++vvesrsrrrnrnnssnssanaaanes 1 1 1 1 1
4 MN70A0584 K B H X — coreervevveevecniinnnens Thread take-up cover -+ 1 1 1 1 1
5 M9 1304 080 L 7 Rubber plug $ 13 --e-reeneeeee T 1 1 1 1
6 MP 60A0 880 4% = AT GOV +vtreveresenesennnanns 1 1 1 1 1
7 M9 1305 080 I L 2 Rubber plug § 13 -+e-seveeeeene T 1 1 1 1
8 ML70A0273 W - AFM COVEE w+1omevmtensensssinns T 1 1 1 1
9 M9 1116 002 F * v Screw 11/64(40) X8 -++---e-o: 2 2 2 2 2
10 MN40A0 180 % E 3 Thread guide:«++w--r-areeeeeee (A T R
12 M9 1604 080 I I Rubber plug ------=¢r-esmemeemess 1 1 1 1 1
14 MN 10A4 742 F Cap v rtrrteeseensnasitt s 2 2 2 2 2
15 MP61A0 192 1F AS Z SPriNG ++eeeesvrresassnsenssnaraanns 1 1 1
16 M91128 003 A F R ¥ 1/64(40)X6 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X6 --veveeeees 2 2 2
17 MN70A0472 X A U A5 (Fif)wevrreesrrememeene Slide plate (front) ------«e- 1 1
18 M9 1301 001 b X X T 13/64(32)X4.8 - Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 «+reeee 1 1
900 MP 60E0 180 % * A (FR)eeererenineeees Thread guide (complete)--- 1 1 1
MP 62E0 180 % x PR () oo Thread guide (complete) - 1 1
19 M9 0804 016 L F % & B i 1/8(44)X3 -worvereene 1/8(44) X3 ++eesvnsensneeesensses o111
20 MPBOAOS72 7 JU 2 X F cveeersmsiiiinnnn SPring «+-sveesremsrsseessiainnans 1 1 1 1 1
21 MPB0A0 202 #% # e T Platg s-reeceserererersacieianioncias 1 1 1 1 1
22 MPB0A0 180 % = | 7[RRI TSI L PRTR RO PP PP PIPRY Thread guide::+++eereeensenee 1 1 1 1 1
23 M9 0920 002 F * T 9/64(40) X6.5 -++--- Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 «--e+-o | IS N I N
24 MINO601T & M % 2 1/6a(40) X8 eeeeees Screw '1/64(40)X8 ---reveeees 2 1 2 2 1
25 M90952003 #H F % T Y6a(36)X6.5 Screw 9/64(36) X6, 5 ++++ev et 1 1
26 M9 0904 011 # M % ¥ 9/64(d0)X6.5¢ Screw %/64(40)X6.5 ++-++---: T 1 1 11
27 MN10AT 181 % = [ [T TR RSP P O PP PPPPTPR Thread guide: -+« seeeeveeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
28 M9 1109 004 ELMTTTA XY 11/64(40)X9 -+ Screw 11/64(40)XG «+-coeueeee 5 5 5 5 5
29 MP GOAO 830 E ﬁ .......................... Face plate ........................ 1 1 1 ‘| ]
30 M91201 011 L M % ¥ 3/16(28) X117+ Screw 3/16(28) X171 «eeeeeveeee 2 2 2 2 2
31 MN10A0 181 % 7 BT PR PP SRR TP PP Thread guide -+ e-eeeererereee 1 1 1 1 1
32 MPG6OAOGBOT A 4 F HfF #;  cooveveeeeeeseeniennnenns Guide mounting plate -------- 1 1 1 1 1
33 MNI10A0 476 X ~ - b 2 R Spacer ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
34 MNI10AQ 131 2 Ly T TP P E PP T P PPR PR Oil guard platg -«-seereereeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
35 MP 61A0 742 £% moscacaccocd@cosoaamces COVEI -+ roreserrenarsrnsaransernans 1 1
MP 63A0 742 £33  oooocooooogdloccoococo COVEI ++vvrrrrnnsevensanneanennnans 1
37 MO 0514 060 SR L Jb X B 2 e Tension releasing pin «++-- T 1
M9 0516 060 h I Jb X B > reeeecsniiniin Tension releasing pin «++-- 1T 1 1
38 M9 1601 003 A F X T 1/a(28)X9 e Screw 1/a(24)Xgw-+wseveseve- 2 2 2
39 MNBS50AOQ 426 % T eevererenieneeenennennnn SUPPOMET=+++ssmssemsemsenannens 1 1 1
40 M9 0916 011 M % T 9/64(40) K6 -+ +oee SCrew 9/64(40) X6 +reveneerees 2 2 4
41 MNS50AS5 742 B e, COVET +++reeerrersransasasssnassnans 1
LU2-4420-BOB, 4430-B1T #'—<1/>~1 DIBE
In case of /2~ 1.

900 MNG62E0 180 % ® 1 1
42 MPQ0B0477 X b+ v ¥ 1 1
43 M9 0604 002 F* kS 2 2
44 MG23C1740 7 =x W 1 1
45 MP0OB1 180 =% 1 1

LU2-4400 V=X




ERERERER AR
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.901 LU2-4400-B0B Fig.902 1U2-4420-B0B -

50 54 55 56

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T(-CS) Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T

72 73 74 75 7% 77 7172 73
7

61

i 8
} g -/. .\ 60
; L7 7 59
o 7%= @@@T@’o
58




L RERERARAD

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

. a . {5 B A&
';'g.' %‘g;;g No.h B4 £ Description Amt. Reqé
§ § § § §
801 MPG60E0 210 Lt % 38 & Thread tension regulator complete -- 1
902 MP62E0210 L % B & Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
803 MPBIEO210 L+ % B Thread tension regulator complete -- i i
904 MPB3E0210 Lt % 2B &5 Thread tension regulator complete -- 1
50 MP40E0 601 R 1 4R Mounting plate complete---- 1
MN10A0601 EX 1 4§ Mounting plate complete: - 1
MP41E0 601 B 1 IR Mounting plate complete--- T 1
MNSOEQ 601 EX fF iR Mounting plate complete--- 1
51 MN10A0220 ¢ I ) X Tension releasing plate----- T 1
MNSOEQ 220 % 2 ) X IR ----------- Tension releasing plate:-- 1 1 1
52 MNT0A0 85T R & /U R e Tension releasing spring--- 1 1 1 1 1
53 M9 0902 015 £ % < EB 4 9/64(40)-vvvreeeerens Screw 9/64(40) --eoeeeseeenanes 2 2 2 2 2
54 MNI0A0155 R . I B  oroverererreereiannn Thread guide bracket:-:--:: 1 2
55 MN “OA‘I 555 _,% ; w .......................... Thread guide disc ............. “ 2
56 MO 0902 016 L S % & EY f  9/6a(40)--vevevveencens SCrew 9/64(40) -+-+eeesssevnens 1 2
57 M9 0202 060 R L b X E > $2X10.6-weeeeen Tension releasing pin (smalt) $2X10.6---+ 1 1 1 1 1
58 M9 1603046 B3R F F v b 1/4(40)---eveeneeeen Tension thumb nut/4(40)-- 2 3 2 2 3
59 MF23C0245 % 3R F / Tension spring «------xewweeesee 1 2
MP41A0245 % R F+ / Tension spring -+---+--sceeeeee 1 1 2
60 MNT0A0B56 M & H I ceeeereeererninnnn Tension regulator presser disk---- 1 2 1 1 2
61 MN10A0 555 ZR * 11 P LITIRTORP Tension regulator disk -+ 2 4 2 2 4
62 MO OB02 003 H T % U 3/32(56)X6 e Screw 3/z(56)X6 werereees 1 11
MO 0603 003 A F X ¥ 3/3(56)X12:ee Screw 3/32(56) X 12 ++wxsrveseee 1 1
63 MNI0EO175 REARE & o b o Thread controller disc set- 1 2 1 1 2
68 MPB0AD187 % EX U /Y F  coeeemeeimevrecoiiennnns Thread take-up spring - 1 1 1
MP 62A0 187 ;ﬁ. m l) 2 G- S Y Thread take-up spring ....... 1 1
65 MP 10B0 554 3B * R ——— TENSION StUd----+-+--rsrreeeseens 1 1 1
MN 10A0 554 3R + B Tension stud:-««--oreovereeeernes 1 1
66 M9 0910 003 H F X ¥ %aa(40)X7 e Screw Yea(d0) X7 eeeesise 1 1 1 1
67 MI 0906 002 F X ¥ 9/6a(40)X4.5 5w Screw 9/ea(40)X4, 5 wrovvseees T 1 1 1 1
68 MNT0AQ 477 RBUKZZA R y/f—  correeciireranrrenennnn SEOPPET w+-eovnermeeerasissansenns 1 1 1 1 1
70 M9 0927 015 F X ¥ B %/6a(40) - Screw 9/64(40) -+ cceeeee s 1T 1 1
71 MNGS0A5 950 L s — . YOS | S— L@VEE wooerrsrnrersanseeeennnaneenns 1 1 1
72 M9 0906 002 <F 3 T 9/64(40) X4.5 -ooeeee Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5 --+--ee 1 1 1
73 MNS50A6 601 KX o A o .. M— Mounting plate:-« ==+ 1 1 1
74 MO Q505 0685 E B IE X B 5ereeerrerreerreesenenns E-type stop ring 5 -++-+++veeeee 1 1 1
75 M9 1105 045 F w b 11/64(40) eeeereeeennes NUt 11/64(40) +-vereeneersreranncs 1 1 1
76 MNBSOA4 572 Y JL B JT F cerereermcreneoiiinennn SPING -+reveererererrmnnesresenes 1 1 1
77 MP 41A1 270 4 L e PUSH DUHON <<+ eeererersereees 1 1 1
78 MF 10A1 553 i8 F B o Tension stud-«:---seereeereeees 1 1 2
80 MNG50AQ 555 3R + 1 R RRMARLAR LIS Tension regulator disc -+ 2 2 4
81 MPBIAD245 T A Jb IS X cooeeveremenscencnnnens SPFNG +++rrrrrossssrreroresens e 11 2
82 MO 1609 048 Y ¥ I 5 w b coverrerrrersncnnnnnnnnns Thumb NUt---eeeeeeeeeeeeereenen 1 1 2
83 MO 0203060 sk I Jb X E > $2X14,2:0erueens Tension releasing pin $2X14.2 - 1 1
4 LU2-4400Y U —X




LR
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

% 97 98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106

f
905




LEnkE
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

. e 158 PR B 2
T\:S_' gg:?,tg No.b B & £ Description Amt. Req.g
g 2 2 8
F F F JF
90 MP40A0 383 2 > > T (FB) e CrAnK «+erevremrrerereesearmenanns 1 1 1
MP 40A1 383 4 > > T (H) e Crank «sesereeererrrrrerennirencs 1
91 M9 1602 001 Lk X % T 1/4(40)X3.5 e Screw 1/4(40) X3, 5+ cxceeeeee 1 1 1 1
92 M9 1606 001 = X % T 1/4(40)XT e Screw 1/4{40) X7 -vevveeerennes 1 1 1 1
93 M91802 006 F x I # & 9/3(28)X14: Screw 9/32(28)X14 «vevverees 1 1 1 1
94 M9 1801 002 F * T 9/32(28))X13 e Screw 9/32(28)X13 -----xueeee T 1 1 1
95 MNA40AD231 £ 8 X & Jb Koo Arm shaft bushing (left) -+ 1 1 1 1
9% M9 1654 001 kX x ¥ Va(24)X13-eee Screw 1/a(24)X13 -+eeeeenee 1 1 1 1
97 MN10A6 740 =7 I L B F@lf covvererrrvmracencnnmracminninne 1 1 1 1
98 MPB0AD 230 Bl oo Arm shaft ceeeeereeeremenennenenes 1 1 1 1
99 MNI10AT1 851 2 > H A 7 IV FH e Spring flange -« --rreeeeeiaees 3 3 3 3
100 M9 1516 002 3F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 -+ 1 1 1 1
101 MP40A0767 B & ~NX U b i .................... Belt pulley (upper) ........... 1
MP41A0 767 B8 B ~N JU b H ()i Belt puliey (upper) ........... 1 1 1
102 M9 1501 007 L F R & # 5% 5/54(28)X14.5---- Screw 15/64(28)X14. 5+ 1 1 1 1
103 MN70AQ 456 & & B e Ball bearing:«++-----+e--veeeees 1
104 MNAOA1 750 7 w 3 R IT TP TP P PR PPP AP Bushing »«-ssesereeeereseenennen 1
105 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 00 Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 ++r--e 2
106 MV 11E0Q 682 /© =z 2 = (#ﬁ) .................... Balance wheel - oeeeeveeenenes 1
107 M9 1502 002 F * 3 M/6a(28) X1200eveeee Screw 11/64(28)X12-+exereee 2
108 MP40A0523 B EI AN JL b coveeverereninn Cog belt ++eeemvereneinninnnn 1 1 1 1
905 MPOOEQO 768 ~ JU b HE T (fH)erermemrmremennee Belt pulley (lower) complete -+ 1 1 1 1 1
109 MP Q0B0 871 1& FAS - S R TE Spring plate «---xeeeeeeereenen 1 1 1 1
110 M9 0605 063 EX f1 1B {0 E > ¢6X14.5 c-cvnveeee Pin $ 614, 5rerererreeeneennaes 1 1 1 1
111 MPOOB1 910 Y S s AT T T TIPS LInK e ermmesesssmmerenmeasansanians 1 1 1 1
112 M9 0513 065 E H JF X #§ 2,5.coemmmerminens E-type stop ring 2.5+ 1 1 i 1
113 MPOOB0 729 & ?\ 1) N j\ .......................... Twist spring ...................... 1 1 1 1
114 MPQOB0 346 A e Plate «toccereerrreercanmnieiians 1 1 1 1
115 M9 0604 063 E% 1 B $6.35X13 e Pin $6.35X13 -oceremreneeeee 1 1 1 1
116 MP 00B0 952 <V A eevrrrerere... SUISNNNIN Plat@ -+-reerererereresarnensaancaens 1 1 1 1
117 MPOQOOB1 750 7 & < L rereereresessessrenianans Bushing -+ weseermrsreeenenennns 1 1 1 1
118 M9 1503 007 A F & & # K& 15/84(28)X10.5--- Screw '5/64(28)X10. 5+ 1 1 1 1
119 M9 1515 002 ¢ * T 15/64(28) K10 cwe e Screw 15/64(28)X10Q+-wreeeee 1 1 1 1
121 MPOOBO 768 # Bl ~ JL |k B (TF)-eeerrecremsoasen Belt pulley (lower) ------+--- T 1 1 i
122 M9 1503 001 1 X & ¥ 15/54(28)X4.5: Screw 5/64(28)X4,5 ---reoe 2 2 2 2

LU2-4400> U —X




(4) &8 ETh) 43
WALKING FOOT MOTION MECHANISM

#A - VS LTS
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

155

140 144 145 147 148 150 151 152 153 154




4] EER LR A
WALKING FOOT MOTION MECHANISM

_ o 13 7 8L 2
FNIOQ_' gg:?,tg No.[\ b &t 24 Description Amt. Req'gg
= &
§ § § § 8
140 MP40A0268 # K @ e Feed lifting rock shaft:------- T T
144 M9 1653 001 b X R ¥ 1/4(24)XT e Screw 1/a(24) X7 veeseneenens 2 2 2 2 2
145 MG10B0 833 X & JU e BUShing «+-=srreerreereereenneaes 2 2 2 2 2
146 M9 1572 045 U F+ v k 6><(0 /) RRREELERIEE U nut 6X(0, 75) < ermerreeeenen 1 1 1 1 1
147 MPOOBOA62 £ EB b T BE (F)rreeeerrrooomemnns Lever (right) - weeeererene 1 1 1 1 1
148 M91603 003 X F % ¥ ‘/4(24)><16 ---------- Screw 1/2(24) X16 -+veveveeees 1 1 1 1 1
149 M9 0607 050 3 H & FE £ Breeververemoviminnns WASREE 6 v vvriemereneeennneeans 1 1 1 1 1
150 MG30B0 384 & = B Connecting rod -+ eeeeees 1 i 1 i 1
151 M9 1551 015 4§ % K Jb b+ M6(0.75)X24 - Bolt MB(0. 75)X24 «+vvveerenes 1 1 1 1 1
152 MPA0E5688 /¥ A4 7 & F (FH) e Oil pipe & wick complete --- 1 1 1 1 1
1583 MF60A0700 &> Y 14 2 N ;‘?\ .......................... Spring ............................. 1 1 1 1 1
154 M9 0325 065 CHE (L X s #h f§ 25 ovmvoreens C-type stop ring 25---++++---- 1 1 1 1 1
155 MP Q00B1 760 1@ ey B () ECCENtriQ o rverrrsromstuisinns 1 1 1 1 1
156 M9 1606 001 Lk X F ¥ 1/4(40) X7 -oeeeeeene Screw 1/4(40) X7 weeeeeennnen 2 2 2 2 2
157 MPAIADTE3 N Jb 47 5 3 4 eereeriiiieaeeneinnnnns Bell Grank -+++--e---sserrveeesaens 1 1 1 1 1
158 M9 0507 063 i I im .......................... Support shaft -------ereeeeeeenes 1 1 1 1 1
159 MG10B0 411 1 D1 creereereeneemenmmnenens ROIEE +veeeresireeemieremniinens 1 1 1 1 1
160 M9 1151 003 AL F  F ¥ 1/6a(32)X6 oo Screw 11/64(32)X6 --v------- 1 1 1 1 1
161 MP 41A0 956 & 1= B LLiNK =eeesrerrmnemerermmareranaenans i 1 1 1 1
162 M9 1681 015 F x 2 B fF 1/a(40)X5 ---vvveene Screw 1/2(40) X5+ uermeernenes 1 1 1 1 1
163 M9 1111003 A F  F ¥ 1/6a(40) X100 Screw 11/64(40) X 10+ vvereers 2 2 2 2 2
164 MPA4TAD 765 NI T T L THAR  coorreereeerernn Bell crank guide «««-srereeeee 1 1 1 1 1
165 Mg 0450 050 E jj * E ﬁ 4 ........................ Washer 4 ......................... 2 2 2 2 2
HZ - O LTS
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
o 13 P 18 3%
T\J'c?.- pg;?,t__s-l No.}\ T & & Description Ll Req.S
28 8 =2 & s
B3 F = F F
180 MNS0A0 265 ;fgl*xg;\;ﬁ,”\ .......................... Ui +vvrrmmmmrmmmemrnnnaneeanaes i 1 1 1
181 M9 1112 002 F * T 1/64(40) X12+--0- Screw 1/54(40) X12-- 2 2 2 2
182 M9 1657 002 * T 1/4(24)X21.9------ Screw 1/4(24)X21.9 - 1 1 1 1
183 M9 1601 045 v [ PP NUL:veeeeesrrrnseraeenianns 1 1 1 1
184 M9 1601 016 3L T 3 ¥ B 13 /a(24)X14---nee Screw 1/4(24) X14 -+ 1 1 1 1
185 MPA0AD 729 b 3 1) IS F creeeererereennnnnns Twist spring: -+ 1 1 1 1
186 MNA4QAD 725 E H L4 L /¥ — e Knee lifting lever ------- 1 1 1 1
187 M9 1506 033 & > R L 15/p4(28) X790 Screw 15/64(28) X79- - 1 1 1 1
183 MP 60A0 258 1K N N Lever Sprng -« «---=-ww-s-rs 1 1 1 1
190 M9 1602 016 3L F % U & it 1/4(24)X13---nee Screw 1/4(24)X13 ---nene 1 1 1 1 1
191 M9 1606 016 AL F & ¥ B& 7 1/4(24)X14-weeveeee Screw 1/4(24) X14 «eoeveesvenns 1 1 1 1 1
192 MNAOEO 724 b ¥ E & L /S~ (FE)-oreermeeeonnes Knee lifter lifting lever complete-- 1T 1 1 1
193 MP41A0511 & {E B Operation rod <1 1 1 1 1
194 MO 0513 060 R F v T B 2 crermvirireeininnnnns SNAP PiN «reveeerereenennes 1 1 1 1 1
']95 MN 'IOAO 352 jj 5 P .. s.caccnascsanannnansn CO”ar .............................. ‘ “ ] ‘| ]
196 M9 1107 002 F X P 1/64(40)X5.5 Screw '/64(40)X5.5 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
202 M9 0851 015 = x U ER fF 1/8(44)X9 «wroeeeenne Screw 1/8(44) X -rerreeenienn 1 1 1 1 1
203 MNT0A0 267 3 T 4B X & Jb oo Bushing ««osoeoveeremeeeens 2 2 2 2 2
204 MN10A0 702 /¥ F B A Spring bracket -+« 1 1 1 1 1
205 M9 0905 002 F x T %/64(40)XB.5 - Screw 9/64(40) X8.5 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
206 MNT0A0252 I EA LIV — e Lifter lever <« o--eereereamarenins 1 1 1 1 1
207 MO1113 033 & > & ¥ M/aa(40)X24.5---- Screwed pin 11/61(40)X24.5---- 1 1 1 1 1
208 MPOOB1 572 Y Jb # JN F oo SPHingG - eeeeeererereeseseeeens 1 1
209 MNA40A0 221 % 1 JL D Thread releasing plate----- 1 1
210 MP 40AO 265 # I % a“ ;% (*ﬂ) .................... Bracket ...................... 1 1
MP41A0 265 # T #E & F (FB)ooooooereerenn Bracket -« cesteerereerenen 1 1 1
211 M9 1113 002 F ¥ T 1/6a(40) X150 emenee Screw 1/64(40) X15--+ 1 1 1 1 1
212 MN10A0 262 # T BE e Presser Dar -« --e-eees e 1 1 1 1 1
213 M9 1654 001 1B X ¥ V/a(24)X13---oer Screw 1/a(24) X113 eeeeeeeees 2 2 2 2
8 LU2-4400Y Y —2X




(6] & - RiTHIR
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

SHERIEENE
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

258

257

251

3:;,/; 252

253

) S

256 255 254




(6] 1% - RiFHia
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

' a . fERMEX

illg. " gg:?_é No.}\ B & B Description Amt, Req.ég
g § g e 8
¥ § ¥ ¥
230 MF 10E2 148 & T $2.5X8B0 e Oil wick $2,5X80-+-=re++ 1 1 1 1 1
231 MP40A0 425 =% T Bl e Needle bar guide bracket stud --- 1 1 1 1 1
232 M9 2002 002 x T 5/16(28) X110 xe e Screw 5/16(28) X1Q +-rermeeees 1 1 1 1 1
233 M9 1508 001 = X I U 15/64(28)XKB e Screw 15/64(28) X8 «r-rrruveee 1 1 1 1 1
234 MF 10E2 148 & E O $2.5X240- 00 Qil wick $2.5X240 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
235 MNI0A0S87 K FF = I B oo Thread take-up lever support stud--- 1 1 1 i 1
906 MPBOEQ582 K « ANV & () Thread take-up lever &+ 1 1 1 1

slide brock (complete)
MP41E0 582 K « AN U & () Thread take-up lever & 1
slide brock (complete)

236 x }/; .......................... Thread take—up lever -oow 1 1 1 1

x ﬁ .......................... Thread take-up fever: -+ 1
237 A N Y e Thread take-up slide brock 1 i 1 1

_ ~ 1) F e Thread take-up slide brock 1
238 MF10E3 148 & T G3IX2G e Qil wick §3X25--er-meveveeees 1 1 1 1 1
239 MN 10Ao 500 & .......................... P'ug ................................ ‘I ‘| “ “ 1
240 M9 1502 002 = ES Y 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 -+ 1 1 1 1 1
241 MN70A0387 $t#& v 5 > 7 # Needle bar crank pin i 1 1 1 1
242 MPG0A0 148 & kS Ol Wick $ 3X80+w+-++vrevessee 11 1 1

907 MPGBOEO 666 $f # X I Needle bar guide bracket (complete) -+ 1 [
MPG62E0 666 $F # X T - Needle bar guide bracket {complete) -- 1 i
243 MP 00BO 661 & ® 17 -+ Connecting link:««-xtweeeeeee | I TS I B
244 MP B0A0 666 X T .-+ Needle bar guide bracket-- 11 1 1 1
245 MQOB04 011 A M % ¥ - Screw 3/32(56) X4 «veereeeee 6 6 6 6 6
246 MPQOBO476 X X — Spacer: s 2 2 2 2 2
247 MNT0A0740 7 1 J b Felt sooerreeeesiss T 1 11
248 MPOOBOGS5 §t # & X Needle bar holder -+ Tt o1 1
249 M9 0905002 £ % ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X8. 5 wwxreers 11 1 1

250 MP 00AQ 660 £t BE e Needle bar: - rreereresness 1 1 1
MP 20B0 660 &t BE o Needle Dar-«--«-r-eeerreerins 1 1

251 M9 0602 002 F X S 3/3(56) X3 e Sorew 3/z2(56) X3 +eeeeeeonee 1 11

252 MO OB13002 F X U /a(44)X3 e Screw 1/a(44) X3essseesesenes 1 1

253 MPOOB1 181 &t # R h 4 o Needle bar thread guide---- 1 11
254 MPOQOBO 881 FE By # I HR o Vibrating presser bar:--:: 1T 1T 1t
255 M9 0107 024 # 14 & Jb bk 11/64(40)X 12w Screw 11/ga(40)X12-w oo 11 1 1
256 Mg 040“ 050 E ﬁ .......................... Washer ............................ ] 1 1 1 1
257 MNBOA] 154 = o] B e Needle bar guide: -+« 1 1 1 1 1
258 MP00BO 882 Y ~ T e Vibrating presser bar link -+ 1 1 1 1 1
259 M9 1113002 F % S 11/64(40) X015 Screw 11/64(40) X 15 ovseee- 2 2 2 2 2

260 MP00B0 883 % A B Vibrating presser bar guide *+ 1 1 11
261 MHI19A0259 v JL * JN R e SPrING «eeeeereeresrmrrenesrennenes 1 1 1 1 1

262 MP00B0 884 FE n B e Vibating presser spring guide == 1 1 1

STEIEEMEE
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

. EHER

il A S
§ § § § 8
27] MN 25AO 325 ﬁ Eﬁ] .......................... Square block .................... 1 “ 1 1 1
272 M9 0500 060 =X T o Crank pin cooeeeseeerneennenes 1 1 1 1 1
273 MNGOAT 672 ¢t # 12 & g (&) Needle bar vibrating crank (left) ---- 1 1 1 1 1
274 MO 0401 061 F — JY¥ B 2 $4X23X /5o Taper $4X23X 1/gwweereee 1 1 1 1 1
275 MNB0AO 352 # = oo COIAT <+eereremeersasmersermassenens 1 1 1 1 1
276 MO 1653 001 1k A X P 1/a(24)XB reeeeee Screw 1/4(24)XB-wwwwvvrrmeeee 2 2 2 2 2
277 MNA40AO 669 SHIEIZEIEN X XL orovereeiiremeneens Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing -~ 2 2 2 2 2
278 MNA40A0 668 4§t # 1% ) B - Needle bar vibrating shaft-- 1 1 1 1 i
279 M9 1603 003 H F F ¥ Va(24)X16---eeee Screw 1/4(24) X716 -wreeeeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
280 MN55A2672 &t # 4 B) BB (/) Needle bar vibrating crank (right)--- © 1 1 1 1
281 M9 2002 045 ‘j- v l\ 5/16(24) ............... Nut 5/16(24) ...................... ‘| “ ] “ 1
282 MN25A0 671 & b3 AF e Connecting link«:xeeeereees 1 1 1 1 1
283 M9 2001 015 F % ¥ B ff 5/16(24)X26. 2+ Screw 5/16(24)X 26,2+ 11 1 1
284 MF 10E2 148 & T 2.5XBG e Ol wick $2.5X85++wwxwre++- 11 11

10

LU2-4400¥ ) - X




REE hnRuts
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

310

300 30t

302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309

\

335 334 333 (330) 332 331 (301) 329 328

325 324 323

i




A2 E DEREHE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

. i % A 8 2
i"g " l%:?.tg No F B8 & % Description Amt. Req.g
) s 8 2 = s
g T ¥ F
300 MNA4OAQ 201 3 U FHEE 1 Li oeevereerecncenininnn Feed regulator cam -+ 1 1 1 1 1
301 M9 1516 002 F % S 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8, 5 «+-veee- 3 3 3 3 3
302 M9 1505 007 #L F % & # & 15/64(28) X120 Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ 11 1 1
303 MNA40A2 956 & iE B o LinK s -seeeeresreesnnnaenensnnannnees 1 1 1 1 1
304 MN40A0 761 m i H .......................... Eccentric shaft::---scaereeeeeres 1 1 1 1 1
305 MNS50A0320 B & & 1 # (L)oo Reverse stitch shaft (upper)-- 1 1 1 1 1
306 MN40AD 228 B e AT s+oeeenrsasrsonannannnnesnonaae 1 1
MN 50A6 228 PR ceeeeereeereeesnnennnn AFIT - vvvereremnnmnnnniernescesaanes 1 1 1
307 MIOS08 003 & F X U 15/64(28)X16.5 Screw 15/6s(28)X16. 5w - T 1 1 1
308 Mg 5003 053 /\' * E ﬁ .......................... Spnng washer +«cteereerenienes 1 1
309 M9 1516 002 ¥ % T 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Sorew 15/64(28)X8,5 +++er - 2 2
310 MN70A0632 #EH ME L /8 — (#)--reeeeeemeenenn Reverse sewing lever - 1 1
MN72A0632 SEB MO L /8 —  (FB)--oroeemeeneeenes Reverse sewing lever----- 1T 1 1
311 MO 1102002 ¥ % ¥ 11/64(40)X8.5-- Screw /ea(40)X8.5 -~ 1 1 1 1 1
312 MNBQA2 572 7 Jb & I8 R ceevermresicaeniiiie Spring «--ereeereeeereneaneeaaes 1 1 1 1 1
313 MN40A0 154 % o] R e Guide plate -+ -eeeeremmeeenes 1 1
314 M9 1110002 F X ¥ 1/6a(40)XBneee Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++++vuveees 11
315 MF10A2572 Y Jb 2 X 3 ceevemcrnececnsmmnnennees Spring 1 1 1 1 1
316 MF 80A0 852 ¢ DRI TP R TP PP P I PPSPPPPP Pin 1 1
317 MFO00A0 852 t S eemeeeninieielan Pin 1 1 1
318 M9 1215002 F X ¥ 3/16(28)X12: Screw 3/16(28) X 12+ eweeeees 11 1
319 MF 00AQ 257 #R I B e Bushing - oeeeeervesmrmsninns 1 1 1
320 MP61A0841 H B Stitch length indicating plate - 1 1 1
32‘] MF 0] A0 63] 9‘ A{ Dial svereevsroresaiiiiiiiiiien ] ] ]
322 MF 00AQ0 950 L A Stopper pin releasing lever--- 1 1 1
323 MF02A0245 M §§& Coil spring 1 1 1
324 MF90A0640 X Y IR & Screw bar ---- 1 1 1 1 1
325 M9 1000085 O VU O-ring $¢10 1 1 1 1 1
326 M9 1209 002 F * Screw 3/16(28) X6, 6 «--xexeee 1 1
327 MP 60A0 631 ﬁ ¢f Dial c-vceceeeeeecrsririniracaiaaeass 1 1
328 M9 0907 060 t' Pin ccocceeceerineiniiieniiiiiiiiia ‘| ] 1 ‘| ‘|
329 M9 1515 002 F x* Screw 15/64(28) X10--+++eee-e+ 1 1 1 1 1
330 M9 1506 001 ik X Screw 15/64(28) X6 ++-eoeenee 3 3 3 3 3
331 MNA40A0634 # B M & & Reverse sewing crank *+««++ 1 1 1 1 1
332 MN 45A0 352 j] 5 _— Co"ar .............................. ‘| ‘I ] ‘| ‘|
333 MP 40A‘] 740 7 I l\ s Felt ................................. ] 1 ] “ ]
334 MP60A0 321 & 2 =) - Reverse blogk -« weseeemeenes | S R B
335 MP40A0740 7 I b Flt «+orevveerseeessenmvnnnosirennnns 1 1 1 1 1
336 MN40A0325 A B8 SQUAre block «++eseveessrasasans 2 2 2 2 2
337 MN45A0154 % o] 15 Guide platg -« eemrererresinnns 2 2 2 2 2
338 MOT1I06004 7 5 % A X ¥ 11/64(40)X8 -+ Screw 11/es(40)X8 reveeesees 4 4 4 4 4

12 LU2-4400> ) —X




(9) T - 2K 0) KB
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

340 345 9!()8

—
341 342 343 344 3’58 359 360 362 363 364

. LU2-4420-B0B
7 LU2-4430-B1T

391 390 (381) 383 382 381

i

376 375

385 384 380 379 378

(377)
LU2-4400-B0B

LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)

13




(9) T - XV B

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

a EREN&

‘;'g' gg:?t:s‘ No ¥ B & % Description Amt. Heq.fg
. . g 8 2 2 ==
T ¥ ¥ ¥ F
340 MN10A0451 T # X % Jb ZFE(#)--eeeeeee Lower shaft busing (left)--- 1 1 1 1 1
341 MF10E2148 E E 2.5X45 e Ol Wick $2,5X45+w++wwx1evo: 11 1 1
342 MP40A0450 F o Lower shaft --xcorrrrereeecrinnas 1 1 1 1 1
343 MN10A0292 1R i B o Feed eccentric cam -+ 1T 1 1 1

[~ i1 B e Feed eccentric cam ««+eeoee 1
344 M9 1603 001 Lk X X I HE S 1/a(d0)X5 rreeeeen Screw 1/4(40) X5+ -veesseees T 1 11T
345 MP40A0452 T #1 A & I AG(HR)eeeeeeeeee Lower shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 1 1
346 MF10E2 148 £ $2.5X8G e Oil wick $2.5X85++xwr+e-- 11 1 1
347 MO 0505 065 E B Uk X g B E-type stop ring 5 | I R
348 MP 4‘] AO 572 ‘y i % /\' ?‘ ............... Spnng .................. 1 1 1 ‘l ]
349 MP 41A0 270 # < R B 2 LT TR Push boutton »---++serererereeees 1 1 1 1 1
908 MPGOED 305 KFEHEUALDO- Feed regulator complete---- 1 1 1 1 i
350 M9 1516 001 1k X Screw 15/64(28) X13.5: -+ 2 2 2 2 2
351 MP 40A0 492 Kk F % Feed eccentric -+« ++--vevvveee 1 i 1 1 i
352 MN40A0293 % Y 1 - Feed connecting rod -+« 1 1 1 1 1
353 MN40A0 456 #h Needle bearing «--++-------++-- 1 1 1 1 1
354 M9 0526 065 C ® F C-type stop ring 26--+-++-+--- 1 1 1 1 1
355 MP40A0 148 E Ol WGk ++++s+vssvesrmsensreserinss T 1 1 1
356 MN 40A0 454 L Shaft -+ 111 1
357 MNA40A1 956 B g LK sesersersnversimseninennniienns 1 1 1 1 1
358 MP40EQ 453 T &1 X % JL - Lower shaft busing complete (middle) - 1 1 1 1 1
350 MN10A0O750 7 - Bushing ----=eseeeereereenniaeeee 1 1 1 1 1
360 M9 1602 001 1k A % T 1/4(40)X4 oo Screw 1/a(40) X4 oeeerenenes 1 1 1 i 1
361 M9 1603 001 1k X & ¥ # % 1/4(40)X5 -+ -+ Screw 1/4(40) X5 -veeereeesenss 1 i 1 1 1
362 MN10A2 456 i = B e Ball bearing:«+«-+-sesseeceses 1 1 1 1 1
363 MN10A0 771 # T BRI TT TIPSO TETPRPPRe: Bearing holder---«:-+:«-tueoeuet 1 1 1 1 1
364 M30902 011 # M R T %a(40)X7 oo Screw 9/64(40) X7 --o-eoevee 3 3 3 3 3
370 Mg 0602 050 E ﬁ Washer ............................ ‘l ] 1 ] ]
371 M91552 015 4% % K i b Screw:---reeeee 1 1 1 1 1
372 M91572 045 U F+ v b Nut 6X0. 75 1 1 1 1 1
373 MP41A0275 3% U B ) Feed connection crank (right) - 1 1 1 1 1
374 M91603 003 # T T /4(24) X186 eeeens Screw 1/4(24) X 16 =+ eveeeenes 1 1 1 1 1
375 MF70A0286 3£ U Bl X & JL eeomieeeniniininnn Feed rock shaft bushing---- 2 2 2 2 2
376 M9 1654 001 1k X T T V/a(24) X201 e Screw 1/4(24) X2, 1+ oeveeeee 2 2 2 2 2
377 MF 80A0 352 j] -3 — EH Y oovieniiniiiiiiainan Co"ar .............................. 2 2 2 2 2
378 M9 1602 001 1E X X ¥ V/a(40)X4 ooeeeeeees crew '/4(40) X4 4 4 4 4 4
379 M9 1603003 A F X ¥ 1/a(24)X16 e Sorew 1/4(24) X16 -++-eevovo: T 1 1 1
380 MNA40A0 273 3% Y ) Feed connection crank (middie)- 1 1 1 1 1
381 MI0505085 E B ik X & E-type stop ring 5e---xeoeeeee 2 2 2 2 2
382 MN40A1 454 ] Pin ceeerererreiiiiiiin, 1 1 1 1 1
383 MP40A0 148 £ Ol Wick ¢3X55-wsswersrersees I T R T
384 MNA40A0491 K F % YU ® - Feed rock shaft:-----eoemeee S E T B
385 MP40A2740 7 1 ML b F@lf sovveeermernrecesasnnunennaenas 2 2 2 2 2
386 M9 1204 003 A F x ¥ 3/16(28)X12:---++-- Screw 3/16(28) X 12 urereeene 2 2 2 2 2

387 MN40A0278 K F X U BE & ovvvvereenss -+ Feed connection crank (left) --- 1 1

MN50A0278 K F3X U B & coooeveeerens --+ Feed connection crank (left) --- 1 1 1
388 MF10E2 148 & E $H2.5XA30weeuenee Oil wick $2.5X430 ----eoeee0 1 1 1 1 1

380 MF 80A0 780 % ] ~y T o Clip rrerereeereemesereennneeeeeens 1 1 1 1
390 MN40A0 283 v N {:} ﬁ .......................... Feed bar shaft «-+-rceeeeneeennes 1 1 1 1 1
391 MF10E2 148 & E $2.5X150-0 00 Oil wick ¢2,5X150 --- 1 1 1 1 1
392 M9 0803 020 RARMARIL b 1/8(40)XT7 «ovoeeeee Bolt 1/8(40) X7 -+++-vvee- 2 2 2 2 2
393 M9 1109 002 F * T /ea(40) X7 --oeeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X7 «+eeveeeens 1 1 1 1 1

394 MP41A0 281 3% Y = 1 1 1

MN 40A3 281 3% Y & 1

MNB50A2 281 3% U & !
395 M9 1513 022 K 1 b 1 1 1 1 1
396 M9 0624 050 EE k4 1 1 1 1 1
397 M9 0801 045 + > ~ 1 1
398 M9 0851 001 £ X X ¥ 1/g(40)X15-w e Screw 1/8(40) X15 -eenesvenees 1 1
399 M9 0804003 A T T U V/e(44) X4 Screw 1/g(44) X 4-reeeeeerernes 1 1 1 i 1
400 MPA2A0740 T T Jb R coeeeveesreeeenonennnn Folt crereermmeeeninienninineeeninnes 1 1 1 1 1
401 MN40A0 744 — 3 e Feed bar forked connection-- 1 1 1 1 1

LU2-4400> J—X




[0 H<EHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LU2-4400-BOB
LU2-4420-B0B

444 443 442

445 T 441

LU2-4410-B1T(-CS)
LU2-4430-B1T

— 810

—910




0 H~E5kds
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

) a1 fEREN
Z'g' %‘;;T't:sl No.l\ S - N4 Description Amt. Req. 2
s 2 2 =8
= F ¥ =

420 MP 40A0 345 H 4 B g Hook saddle (right)------e--++ 1

MNG60AT 3456 # < T= P - TLETTPI PRI PIIPIPPRN Hook saddle (right):-----++--+ 1 1 1
421 M9 1509 002 ¢ x T 15/64(28) X220 e Screw 15/64(28) X22--+-+++-> 2 1 1 2
422 MPOOBO750 v < . (FH)ereereereeeenenes Bushing «--+seseeemmerrrnseenenes 2 1 1 2
423 MPO02B0120 & 4 (ﬁ) .................... Hook complete «-«+---veeeeeees 2

MP 43A0 120 # < (*ﬁ) .................... Hook COmplete ................. 1 1 2
424 MN12B0 123 # E S/ eeeerreescanieienanas Bobbin -eereeererereerenineiaiins 2

MN74A0 123 K E T e Bobbin - --eeeseererserrraniaiain 1 1 2
425 MF10E2 148 k& E P2.5XTG e Oil wick $2.5X15--xxxxxx000 4 2 2 4
426 MN1T0A0302 # — T F X I W oo Opener bracket shaft-:----: 2 1 1 2
910 MN10EO301 = — 77 F X I (§H)roeververmenrnne Opener bracket complete - 2 1 1 2
427 M91254 030 ¥ % x ¥ 3he(32)X7.8-- Screw 3/16(32) X7,8 «+-eereee 2 1 1 2
428 MP 40A0 340 & 2 B e LENK reeceoverresansoosaneonncenanns 2 1 1 2
429 MNB2A0301 F — 7 F H I coeveeererrmronernccnnne. Opener bracket «:-«+=seseeeees 2 1 1 2
430 M9 0501 053 /Y =3 B B OMB e Spring washer MB eeeeeennnaes 2 1 1 2
431 M9 1252 045 F v R oreeerererrreereneenes NUL s eeerrerenrrsennaseenesareceens 2 1 1 2
432 MO 0910003 L F X ¥ Uea(d0)XT e Screw 9/64(40) X7 -+cveveener 2 1 1 2
433 M9 0401 050 E& B e WASHEE -+ +vrrsrrrerrrenssnessennns 2 1 1 2
434 MNB2A0300 F — 7  F e OPENEF-+-resreeessrraiaasnsnaanns 2 1 1 2
435 MN12B0342 H < 8 X & Jb (E)-oeeemerennnnens Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 1 1 2
436 M9 1201 020 ARARFIEAFT 3/16(28)X14.5-+-+ Screw 3/16(28) X 14,5+ 2 1 1 2
437 M9 1001 050 E ﬁ .......................... Washer - -crereresserercininncnnens 2 1 ] 2
438 MNT0A0343 5 < Bl X & Jb (TF)ormemeeeimnnens Hook shaft bushing (lower) - 2 1t 1 2
439 M9 0607 050 EE B e WAShEF ++rrrererssnseeessenennnnns 2 1 1 2
440 M9 1652 002 F % T 1/a(24)X23 e e Screw 1/4(24)X23 +xeereveeeee 1 1 1 i
441 M9 1658 002 F * T /a(24) X300 eeee Screw 1/4(24)X30 - eeeueeeees 1 1
442 M9 1201 045 F w D —— s0on [N[ifioco RIRTSYSRRRIOORRORRNE ... oo 2 1 1 2
443 M9 1205030 ¥ % X ¥ 3e(28)X11.5: Screw 3/16(28) X11.5-xxc++= 2 1 1 2
444 M91503 001 IE X R T 15/64(28)X4.5--- Screw 15/64(28) X4.5 -----+--- 4 2 2 4
445 MP40A0344 H 4 B e Hook saddle (left) ----ccoeee 1

MNG60Al 344 # < B Feeeeeeeeerineneaeanes Hook saddle (left) «----------- 1
911 MP41E0 644 X 3 ﬁ - 8 (*ﬂ) .................... Gear complete --------oxveeeee 2

MP 61EQ 642 X < s i (ﬁ) .................... Gear complete --------eeeeeeeee 1 1 2
446 M9 1602 001 1k X X T 1/4(40)X4 -roeeeeen Screw 1/4(40) X4 wcrmveeeene 6 3 3 6
447 MPAIEOB42 x T B H (K)o Hook driving gear (large) - 2

MPBIEOG42 X & M  HL (JK)eeeeeeremmeeneens Hook driving gear (large) -- 1 1 2
448 M9 1655 001 i X ¥ 1/4(40)X6.5 oo Screw 1/4(40)X6,5-+++xx++x 2 1 1 2
449 MPQ0BO643 X T B E () Hook driving gear (small) - 2 2
450 M9 1603 001 b X X U #E & 1/4(40)X5 »evevneee Screw 1/2(40) X5 wererereane 2 1 1 2
451 MNB2A2245 M S /8 e SPring «+eeerererenreressasenee T 1 1 2

16 LU2-44002 U —X




HU0V)HSE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

812

463 464 466 467 469 471 472 473(471) 475 476 (471) (463363) (466)

462

T 82 481 480 479 (467) 478 477 (465)

(476) (475) (471)

(912)




V) R (T)

KNIFE MECHANISM (T)

. o 135 7 1B 3%
';lig. ’ gg:‘:t:sj No.’\ B & # Description Amt.zI;eq.
e 2 8
= F F
460 M9 0911030 B % =% L e SOIEW e rrrrrearseernssnesterssieresaseacrenenns 1 1 2
461 M9 1106 022 AN KIL b 11 /64(40) X120+ enee Bolt 11/64(40) X12 <-evrreerrersrnennnnanaanns 1 1 2
462 MNGBOA0 839 X X I fF & rreveveeererrerinnennn Trimming knife holder:+--+-:-==ssseereens 1 1 2
463 M9 1102 010 M =4 S 9/64(40)X4 -+ Screw 9/64(40) X4 <-oeerrrmrieiiriniininn 3 3 6
464 MP 41A0 838 [& A b SOOI - Fixed blade -+« 1 1 2
465 M9 0916 011 M ES S %/64(40) X4 - Screw 9/64(40) X4 - 2 2 4
466 MP41B0S838 ¥ #® A b T Moved Kknife -+ 1 1 2
467 M9 0801 010 M S S 1/8(44)X9.2 woeveves Screw 1/8(44)X9. 2+ 112
469 M9 0944 002 F 3 T 9/64(40)X4.5 --+---- Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 1 1 2
470 MNBOA0 192 #x FAY E S SpPring plate «+«««esessreessreriininiiiiinn 1 1 2
471 M9 0605 002 * 2 3/32(56)X3.8 --++--- Screw 3/32(56) X3, 8 +rerreernreiniiiiaiinne 3 3 6
472 MNBOADS07 > H a4 7/ % Reversing Spring - +--+-seseeseesrnennns 1 1 2
473 MNGE0OE!1 154 E ] % o U@ et 1
912 MN 60A0 950 L N — #ﬁ _\"I_ Lever complete eerssessesesstearcensssrrstnes 1 1 2
475 MNGBOAQ 411 2O [m] ROMEE -++++reererrereermrnnneeeeneineseneaanes 1 1 2
476 MN 60A1 950 [ I\’ —_— LeVer sseervrrrseretsiniiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1 1 2
477 MNGBOA2 742 = ceere COVEE wwrevrerrsnarsrsraraserueessiearaianaans 1 1 i
478 MNGBOEQ 154 % o] 2 o GUIE s errererrr et 1 1 1
479 MNGB0OAD 837 X Z & Knife pad (right) «--eweeeresmneninnn 1 1 1
480 M9 0906 010 M x T 9/64(40)X9.5 -+ Screw 9/64(40) X0, 5 srveri e i 1 1
481 MNG60A0O 836 X 2z a () evorerernenmennnnns Knife pad (left) 1
482 MN 60A1 742 e GOV ++vreemrrermenterasneae ettt aaaes 1
18 LU2-4400> U —-X




(2 %t0¢) s (D
KNIFE MECHANISM (I

509 510 511 512 513 514 515

[
/} é /é
504 505 506 (527)(500)532 531
530
529
557

N

©
f{‘(?

526 525 524 523

”f@)

569 568 567 566 565 564 563 562

19




12 )5 (1D
KNIFE MECHANISM (D)

) a . fEAENK
';lg_ ’ %gna?t? No.l\ B & £ Description Amt.(geq.
2 2 s
=+ =F F
500 M9 1134 015 ¥ % ¥ B f& M5(0.5)X7.5- SCrew M5(0.5) X7, 5erererersvsesnssuscsnns 1T 1 2
501 MP43A0910 VU 3 L 2T [T R TR T PPN 1
502 M9 1508 022 & bl B 15/64(28)X12.5+++ Bolt 15/64(28) X12.5 ++seesssrsessnsnsesnnns 1
503 MN 60A3 228 BE e APTT) oo eeermmmrmenensanssseenenenerenenennensenes 1
504 MNBGOA0 910 V) S L 2T T PPN Ll eseesseeesmrrmenremmioeanteeaaraen e eraaes 1
505 M9 0550 050 FEE £ e WASHET -+ vreeremrerrsresraeaeesinsiineniinsanns 2
506 M9 1201 022 K o B BOIt crervrmereemsermmmerii e 2
507 MN 60A2 228 BE ceereeeeeeeeeeenneennn AT =+veoeeseeteonereoretansisesnanesossussnsonans 1 1 1
508 M9 1509 022 & W B 15/64(28)X 12,5+ BOlt 15/64(28) X12. 5 +++erssvsrensssensesusnns 11
509 M9 1110 002 I 3 T NM/64(80) X8 +eveere Screw 11/6a(40) X8 «+eerrrerereerisiiiinienns 2 2 2
510 MNBOAQ 172 % I Jb A 8  eevereiemeceiiinn. Thread releasing bracket -+--+-++++++++++ 1 i 1
511 MNB0AB 572 =/ JL # IS F coveeveviseneennnns SPHNG sere e 1 1 1
512 MNG60AO173 % 1 M 57 ooooooooogooonnong - Thread releasing plate:-++-+eteereeeeeness 1 1 1
513 M9 1112015 F X ¥ B fF "/a(40)X5 SCrew 11/64(40) X5 -wrsvveeeruesiresnnnns 1T 1 1
514 MO 1106004 7 5 % 4 F ¥ 11/64(40)XB oo Screw 11/64(40) X8 +++rressrsrssssunssarnans 4 4 4
515 MNG6OE0 746 7L % TIT4% (#):--eee-e-<- Flexible wire complete ------=----exeueee 1 1 1
516 MP 60A1 601 HX 1t HE e Mounting plate - --+--«-eeeeeeasrmriieens 1 1 1
517 M9 1373 045 + w R MB cereerrersasniniines NUL MB ceroeereiiiiiii e eas 2 2 2
518 M9 1109 002 F * T 11/64(40)XT veeenes SCrEW 11/64(40) X7 «ereesrsrsssmsssnsnsunns 1T 1
519 MNGBOA0OB20 FA4 8>y T HP-BEN- e Nylon clip HP-5N «+eeeeeeeesineniiceciiiannn. 1 1 1
520 M9 4003 099 F 14> 7V w7 HP-3N-ecine Nylon clip HP-3N «+evesessesariniiiiiiin 1 1 1
521 M9 1516 002 F F T 15/64(28)XB.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 wreeereiereineseenes 2 2 2
522 MNGSB0A0O 750 7 y S g e Bushing «=--eseveeeeenens 1 1 1
523 MNBSBOA0 350 # Ly ceerrrerererreciineneaenes Cam o reererrreseeranaans 1 1 1
524 M9 1602 020 ABAAFIEA KT 1/4(40)X10 =+ Screw 1/a(40)X10 -+sewsveseresssssesesansces 2 2 2
525 MN72A0350 A AT e CaM +eveveresrrreeseneesatimtecinmesensnnrensrsees 1 1 1
526 M9 1055 020 AARFTIEA X MAXE-ooeennninns SCreW MAX G -«cencererereennnmtmenineuienne 2 2 2
527 M9 1263 015 F X ¥ E& fi M5X0.5X8.5 - Screw M5X0, 5X8, 5rr-vereeeeesssseserenn: 2 2 2
528 MN55A0975 R Ball joint (right) -+---ee-eereessesseneannns 1 1 1
529 M9 1377 045 + - Nut M5 (right) -+---- 111
530 M9 5004 023 #& < BOlt ereerereeeeaneenns 1 i 1
531 M9 1374 045 + NUE M5 (1€Ft) ++eoreererersnererinnniiniienans 1 1 1
532 MNS55A0975 O Ball joint (Ieft) «+esrerersririsnreneiiinnnns 1 1 1
540 M9 5003 067 > Pin type BX $5XC14: - coremeceremseunionns 1T 1 1
541 MNBSOADS72 Y Jb # I Z cveeniminiinin SPHIRG «+sserereessssusisiieesisiiiis i 1 1 1
542 MY 1111 015 £ % ¥ B fF 11/64(40)X5.5 - Screw 1/ea(40) X5, 5 «++wssoreeesssacesnsns 1T 1
543 MNBOAS 572 *J JL K JX oo SPHNQ #teeesreeseversrereestsneseeseennennas 1 1 1
544 MNGBOEQ 950 RIJIVALIN—FHIT  oeeveevmresnsesennnnns Thread releasing lever: - t--tteosesucees 1 1 1
545 MNB0AO0 411 2O =TT - - - - - - SEIT. . RO +++sverervrereracarannasscarieanacnannane 1 1 1
546 M9 1131 015 . % ¥ B fF 11/64(40)X3.6 -+ Screw 11/64(d40)X3. 6 =exereesemessusenucns I
547 M9 1107 045 -y b 1/64(40) e reeeeeeneen Nut 11/64(40) -+ rremrmereremremmeanrinniennaes 1 1 1
548 M9 1231 015 F % ¥ B ft 3/16(28)X5 -+oeeveees SCrew 3/16(28) X5 «+ererestreecrsmniususnns (R I
549 MN72A1 601 HY 1+ . JRETTIRTIITPPIPPPICRIPRON Mounting platg:++«+«seeerssessesserrrriennians 1 1 1
550 M9 1201 045 + ] b 3/16(28) rereererirnnnns Nut 3/16(28) ++reveerrrrresaremmmiinnninnnns 1 1 1
551 MN72A1 750 7 -y < g eeeeeerereaeeneiiiii, Bushing -+« eeemmsreseretmniiinn, 1 1 1
552 MF36A0750 7 y 3 2 (fB) e BUSHING «+oeeeeereessrminniiii, 1 1 1
553 ‘M9 0802 002 F X S 1/5(44)XT oo SCrEW 1/5(44) X7 ++vvsewseomsensonsensensnns 2 2 2
554 MNGB60AQ 886 1% 1)) B 12 ) N TN Vibrating crank =----s-+=-=ssssessseesaeecees 1 1 1
555 M9 1001 020 AARMFIEA XY 11/64(40)X5 -+ Screw 11/6a(40) X5 +wevrervecsencesseseces 2 2 2
556 MN 50A3 454 W Qhaft =ooveeeerererrersorsesiniitntisinia. 1 1 1
557 MNG0AQ 454 B e Shaft soeeereerereerearenrreresenerirerennrrenas 1 1 1
558 MNGOAQ 603 HR i+ B e Set platg +e-+eveeerreee 1 1 1
559 MNGS0OAQ 477 X [S W J¥ e SEOPPEr ++revesreaestenentrinniiiiiii. 1 1 1
560 M9 1109 002 F * T 1/ga(A0)XT +errere SCrEW 11/64(40)XT w+evererererssrencunens 3 3 3
561 M9 5003 067 B ff E > (BXE)$5X24- - Pintype BX $5X24-creerrresereurininies [ B
562 M9 1102 002 F ES S 11/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X8, 5 ++rvesesessssrinssnns I
563 M9 1111 033 & > X ¥ 11/64(40)X6 - Screw 11/64(40) X6 -+-vveeeresrsisraneece o1
564 MND50A3 950 L A e reteeeeereaeeeaana, LEVEE ++rrrrvsemrrrrenmennemnseeeaaeaennsansaaans 1 1 1
565 M9 1103 016 A B x & B 4 1/64(40)X6.8 - Screw 11/64(40)X6, 8 -rxeererrrereieeeees 1 1 1
566 MO 0615 063 Ex T & o e Pl sseeereseeresrtattiririniiiiiiiiiiea, 1 1 1
567 MNB0A4 228 BE e AL csverereeesmmsminneseseisiinessessnsnrasnne 1 1 1
568 M9 1112 002 F * T M /ga(40) K12+ weeee Screw 1/64(40)X12--+vsenrsrssrssessanens [
569 M9 1105 045 4+ w b 1 /6a(40)-orerereeens NUL 11/64(40) -+---eerememmmmneieniieeens 1 1 1
570 MNB0OA3 601 HE 1t - HNTP TP TN PO sees Mounting platg:++«+«seesssssssasrereninnieeans 1 1 1
571 M9 1373 045 <+ W R MB e co NUL MB seeesreeriemeiiiiiiiin 2 2 2
572 MPA4IEQ0S19 Y L/ A KEHIL cooverevrvnesennns -+« Solenoid complete «eeeeerrermieninneie 1 1 1
573 MNDSBOAQ 780 7K L P JER TP v HoldEr +e e et e 1 1 1
574 MF 10A0 689 =k L F ST ON HOIG@E -+ rereeraevnrsnrararnenarararmacarannns 2 2 2
575 M9 1603 003 F F T 1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24) X 16 ++eerersevesesnnnnns T 1
576 M9 1602 003 A F kT 1/4(24)X13eee Screw 1/a(24)X13 ervermerrsssisniinns 11
577 M9 5001 037 P MM X ¥ MBEXIE weeerrnenns SCrew MEX 16 wmeerreresrsisiiiirnsiins 2 2 2
578 M9 1111 030 # B % ¥ 11/64(40)X4 oo Screw 11/64(40) X4 +reveueeessusrseninenencs T 1
579 MNDB0A3 572  JU # IV R e SPFING «eeverreerrsemmmeseine 1 1 1

20

LU2-4400> U —-X




B3 %vF/Ny 7 - HRHEHEE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

(605) 615 614 613

21




3 %y F/Ny 7 - RHEHHE
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

. o . ERAER
';Ig ’ ggua‘:.t—_s-‘ No.l\ Bq & & Description Amt.@l:(eq

s =2 =g

=F F =F
580 MPBIEQ 534 &y F Ay FHIL Touth switch complete «++ s eveeeneees 1 1 1
581 M91106004 7 5 = A4 % ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++errerrveemrecninnnens 6 6 6
582 MP61A0 601 Y 1 ) Mounting holder: -+ s-=seseresseersrinusnns 1 i i
583 MP61AQ 780 -k pin A HOIAEE ++ v+ rvrrerrmrnneierrersieeesniiaieeasinnns i 1 1
584 MP41E0950 L /N — #8 if Lever complete -« rrwrmmrrmemmsnnmrennaes 1 1 1
585 M9 7003 095 7 — X ## #8 i Earth wire complete ---+--w--srerreeernns 1 1 1
586 MNB0A1 780 7K v 4l HOI@E < ++ereererevmmrereretnensineiienineans 1 1 1
587 MQB0AT 780 & 1% 4 HOIAEE =+ v+ remmmreremrermmneeenaennineein e 1 1 1
813 MN72EQ0682 =/ — 1 Pulley (complete) --crremvrmseeeesenne 1 1 1
588 MN70A0 456 ®# =2 Ball DEAring:-++-++--srereresesrnesassurennns 1 1 1
589 M9 0330 065 C ® Ik X % Retaining ring C-type 30 «++w-seeeees T o1
590 M8 3001 050 g B e WaEShEr «+trererettotateiimiiiiin 1 1 1
591 MF 01A0 259 REHEBI X TUL T ccoerreeeen. Supporter spring r-eeeeesseeses 1 1 1
592 MFOIAD 476 X /X — A B oeerererrenvenrnanen SPAcEr B +roserrrerereres ittt 1 1 1
593 MN72A1694 R H R F20 (L) Speed command disk F20 (up)-+------ 1 1 1
534 MFOIAQ 476 X 7t —  H  Avceeereereciononinn SPACET Arvesrrersssssssasinsnainsaiiann 2 2 2
595 MNB2A0694 R & A FI1 (F) oo Speed command disk F11 (down)---+ 1 1 1
596 MN72E1 682 7 — ) (JR) s Pulley (complete) «+rrerrerrreesm 1 1 1
597 M9 1520 002 F 4 3 15/64(28) X1 2ewneeee Screw 15/64(28) X1 2+ rrereserrserensaninnes 2 2 2
598 M9 3002 050 EE B WWASREE -+ eeesrrrreerssrensessanassnsannanianens i 1 1
914 MNB82ED 406 *& H 35 (EIL)-ererreeeeee Detector bracket (complete) -+-------- 1 1 1
599 M9 1506 001 1t X 4 S 15764(28) X T werennnen Screw 15/62(28) X7 s--rererrrreserernnnniaes 1 1 1
600 M9 1519 002 -4 3 15/64(28) X7, 5o Screw 15/64(28) X7, 5 rroereeenerrrarennns 1 1 1
601 MN72A1 950 L N SRS ) RTINS Lever (complete) «ww-wweeersermsrienes 1 1 1
602 M9 1516 015 T % ¥ E& fF 15/64(28)X6 -+--o--- Screw 15/64(28) X6 - +ereerereererersiiianis 1 1 1
603 MNS5S0A0 417 I I B PIErereeereereeeens Rubber ring $ 16 --crwreresrmrreeeeriniens 1 1 1
604 MNBSOAD 729 E F 1) JU F coeevvesiinniiiinn, SPIINQ *rerereeresserrenssesrirnneesnnseeinne 1 1 1
605 M9 1502 045 -+ Y b 15/64(28) - renreennees NUE 15/64(28) - rerevsernerrmanencnieieencinnns 2 2 2
606 MO 1517 015 F % ¥ B I 15/64(28)X14-o SCrew 15/64(28) X 14w esesesesenresineies 2 2 2
607 M9 1105 045 ‘y b 11/6a(40) verenrarnnnes Nut 11/64(40) -+ -vvrerenerareearenaneinas e 1 1
608 M9 1015 095 v J A K ($3L)-eeeeeeee Solenoid (complete) 1 1 i
609 M9 8005 022 K Ju B OMEX12 -reererenennnns BOt MBI 12+ reeeserensunsemnemiinniaiiiienns 1 1 1
610 MP61A1 601 i 15 . Se—— Set plate w--e-eoreremresninnienns 1 1
611 M9 0601 053 /X x  FE & Breereeeceeeeniieiieen Spring washer 6 2 2
612 M9 1574 045 + &} B M cererereneeraneeees NUL MB covrvreremraranseanannnse 2 2
613 MNSB0A2 910 U > L 2RI R TSI IO PR PR LR e sveeerenromsnnenmnniienaens 1 1
614 M9 1502 022 i B 15/64(28) X130 Bolt '5/64(28)X13 11
615 MNS50A5 228 BE ceeeeeeeeseeeeasinenenne ALITL = evvveeeessesanseseraessinsreessesasaaen e 1 1

22 LU2-4400Y ) —-X




14 #a/mtea

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

620 621 623 624 625 626 627 628 629 630

665

060 661 662 \ r\/é649 650 651ﬁ 652 653 654 f (653) LT 632
LN M= ? ,

(631) 657 (636) 656 655 (636) 648 647 646 645 644 643 642

23




(4 fanbss
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

' 5 . {55 A 1A 3%

':;g' %Z?é No.b B 2 £ Description Amt, Req.g
g8 8 2 2 8
I F F F
620 MPA4DA3740 7 T Jb R coecememicimicninnen Felf -+oererereeenaressencerneennens 1 1 1 1 1
621 MPA0E2688 /X 4 T B F (FH) reoeereeremmnnnn Oil pipe complete «««+«-+s+e+e: 1 1 1 1 1
623 MNA4OEO 138 4 o« JU & > 7 ($H)eereervmereenenns Oil reservoir complete -+ T 1 1 1
624 MN70A0691 H X A B corererecmmecncncranen. Gasket:--erereerereemenerienaniane. 1 1 1 1 1
625 M9 1402010 P # $A M % ¥ MAXIE -rereeveeenens Screw M4X16:wsessssssnssnns 2 2 2 2 2
626 MN70A0 780 Jn E TSSOSO HOIAOF +++«sereerereaserssseasnanias 1 1 1 1 1
627 MP 40A0 688 /% 1 7 3DX1XA00+wwwee Oil pipe 3DX1X400 +++-+++++ T 11
628 MP40A1688 /¢ o T BDX1XA00 <+ v Oil pipe 5DX1X400 -+ T 11 1
629 MPA40E1 688 X4 7« Tz Jb b (FB)reeerereeeneennnn Pipe felt complete-«-+++++»+- 1 1 1 1 1
630 MF 36A0 680 &t T T T TP 1 O S N 1 1 1 1 1
631 M9 0903 002 F * T %/64(40)%6.5 - Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 +-+eever 4 7 4 4 7
632 M9 0304 053 /% * E £ 3.5, Sprlng washer 3.5 eeereeeres 1 1 1 1 1
633 MF 10A0 689 & " A cererisreesieisinninnieens Holdor -»e=svrereerrosecearnnnnnne 1 1 1 1 1
634 MP 80Al 680 % n A i, HOIOr s+reresserceernnancearancanes 1 1 1 1 1
635 MP 40A1 689 *k n A e Holder -+---+e--s-sresrcensncncanan 1 1 1 1 1
636 M9 0906 002 F * T %64(40)X4.5 - - Screw %/64(40)X4.5 -+--eoe 8 8 8 8 8
637 MO 1111 001 IE X R < cevnrvvrninicnnn SOTOW =+ srrerrrrenseraraseraasnas 2 2 2 2 2
638 MNA4OAQO 750 Y M g eereeeseeenssratecnnieeaes Bushing ««++++sresessrreesenneenes 1 1 1 1 1
639 MP 40A2 688 /% 1 7 3DX1XG0 -ereeeeenes Oil pipe 3DX1X80 -+=xeveeeeee 1 1 1 1 1
640 MO 5007 063 B T 3 cerrreresssienneniienn P -eeseerersssesesesenenrnsnnonises 1 1 1 1 1
641 MNA4OATI 572 Y JU # JX Z  creeeeveerscmicnecnnennn SPHNQ ++esvesreeresssssesnnnsiens 1 1 1 1 1
642 MN 40A0 705 FAS * ﬂ i N Spring holder::«:«srreeeeetsanann 1 1 1 1 1
643 M3 0805002 F % ¥ 1/a(44)XA.5 - Screw V/a(44) X4, 5ereeenniens L T T
644 M9 0944 003 H F X T 9/6a(40)X5 -+eeee Screw ea(40) X5 crueeseuenee T 1 1 1
645 MNA4OED 337 7 1 Jb & — convrimniinninne FIl@F «+vsrsnessnsersarsnnanennnenns 1 1 1 1 1
646 M9 0905003 L F X ¥ Yea(40)XT7 oo Screw 9/gs(40) X7 -+r-veeersces 1T 1 1 11
647 MP60EQ 601 MY 1+ | () Mounting plate complete---- 1 1 1 1 1
648 MP 40A4 689 7k W F ST, HOld@r «+++v+vmessrssersrasssasanns 1 1 1 1 1
649 MQB0A2 780 & jI% F T TP ORR, HolQOr «+++-evseeseerescosnaceaneans 1 1 1 1 1
650 M9 0920 002 F % T 9/64(40)X6.5 -+ Screw %/64(40) X6.5 «++x+---o+ 1 1
651 MN70A6 780 & I R, S— HolUOr . . . SSEN— .. 1 1
652 MP 40A0 571 @ > R S Oil pipe joint =+++tcceveeessseene 1 1
653 M9 1100 004 EERRTITA XY 11/64(40) X9+ +reere Screw 11/g4(40) X9 wsvsvesens 4 4 4 4

654 MP GOA0 688 /t 1 7 3DX1X370++exweus Oil pipe 3DX1X370 -+ 1 11
MP 40A2 688 /% 1 T 3DXIXY0 +eevrere Oil pipe 3DX1X90 -+++eesves 1 1
655 MP40A3688 /t 1 7 3DX1X300: e Oil pipe 3DX1X300 -+ -+ 1 1
656 MF 10A0 689 & 7 A e HoOld@r -2+ senreersennnnensecnannns 3 3 3 3 3
657 MNS0EQ 742 7 B () Oil reservoir complete -+ T 2 1 1 2
658 MF10E2148 E £ $2.5X65 e Oil wick $2.5X65:x:cesweeee 2 3 2 2 3
659 MFI10E2148 Lk € $2.5X545 e Oil wick $2,5X545 «eseoveevee LI R
660 MP 40A5 688 /3 1 7 3DXO0.5X410:--- Oil pipe 3DX0.5X410 -«++- T 1t 1 1 1
661 MP40A4688 /¥ 1 7 3DX1X445 eeveee Oil pipe 3DX1X445 ----0200e 1 1
662 MP 40A3689 & |, & Holder --+=+rerrerensassnncesennanes 3 3 2 2 2
663 MP40E3688 /%1 7 i Ol WIGK «eroesemmneressesnnneeees T 1t 1 1 1
664 MPA40E4A 688 /%1 7 L o" WIGK oeeeresesrranesencnancnes 1 1 1 1 1
665 MP 60A0 689 &k o Holder ++reereseerininineninina. 1 1 1 1 1
666 M9 1109 002 F 7 © Screw 1/g4(40) X7 seeeveeeeess L I R R B

24 LU2-4400> YV —-X




15 &
ACCESSORIES

25




15 &

ACCESSORIES
! a . EHEAN
':;g_' %;E;T't:s' No.h B & & Description Amt, Req.é
§ § § § §

811 MP20B0128 3 o > 4t Needle DPX17-23 ++wrsseves 3 6 3 3 6
812 MS02A2976 <X B # X /v F - Socket wrench 3 -+ T 1 1
813 MSO02A1976 X A # X /v F -+ Socket wrench 2.5 - T 1 1 11
814 MS02A0976 X & # X /v F Scoket wrench 2 ««-++-s-eeeees T 1 1
815 MN12B0 123 & [ Vs Bobbinyeecereererteerenianiniiniin 4 4
816 MN74A0 123 & E > BObDbin - =srerrensrirneieiiinae 4 4 4
817 M9OS50 050 I # * B & Washer 5 «--esevesemseseeanes 2 2 2 2 2
818 M9 0401 041 . K % U Sorew 4,5X20 +vrvverrerness 2 2 4 4 4
819 MN70A0419 BFi &/ I LA Vibration preventing rubber-- 2 2 2 2 2
820 MN70A1419 Bf #& o Vibration preventing rubber-- 2 2 2 2 2
82] MF GOAO 137 ;ﬁ % <~ O"er ................................ ‘ 'I ] ] 1
822 MBOQ2A0608 % ¥ B ¥ - Screw driver (middle) -+ 1 1 1 1 1
823 MBO2A1608 % ¥ B Screw driver (small) ------- 1 1 1 1 1
824 MNI10A0172 % & 2 8 (H)-rmeevenen Thread a needle Kit++++++---- 1 1 1 1 1
825 MFO01A0565 R iR B E R Adjusting plate for speed command disk 1T 1 1
826 Mg 0301 037 P j— ~ * ¢/‘ M3X6 ................. Screw M3X6 .................... 1 “ ‘l
827 MNB82A0 180 % x |70 BT TR TP P ORI PPN Thread guide:----«=+-r=-=serees 1 1 1
830 MNT70EQ 149 i & Ol QAN+ +roereereseesrssrssssnnnes 1 1 1 1 1
831 MF40EQ193 XU %M 2 &X1ir Cotton stand «-----e-eeememneeens 1 1 1

MNS50EQ 193 R iL &l 3 KL Cotton stand «:ewseeeesreeseeenes i 1
832 MPG60E0 193 R EMW 2 KT Cotton stand (Export only) - 1

MNI10EQ 193 R ir# il 3 & ir Cotton stand (Export only) - 1
833 MNGOED 190 % % 4 # 4 (#) Bobbin winder :-++-e-eveseesees 1T 1 1 1t
915 MPBOE0O 776 ~NX Jb b B /N — (#)(BEADHA)-- Belt cover complete (Domestic only) 1 1
918 MN72E1776 ~X Jb b H /N — (#)(BEADHA)-- Belt cover complete (Domestic only) 1 1 1
837 MFOIAQ0T776 N Jb F B IV — 1 cvemnmveneniciiiinne. Belt cover J--toreserrrirmnan. 1 1 1
838 MO 1109004 PWH 774 %Y 1/6a(d0)XB -+ Screw /sa(40)X8 ++wvsseee 2 2 2
839 M9 1506 004 7 5 % A % ¥ '5/6a(28)XB -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8 +wwvseneees 2 2 2
840 MO OAID 037 P F AN Z I MEXEBrrrerrreeeerees SCTrEOW M4ICE +vrvsresrsrararnnns 1 1 1
841 MFOIE1 776 ~NJL b HIN —2 (FH)ooeerreremineen Belt cover 2 (complete) - 1 1
842 M9 1003 045 v PN, .. S— NUE M4 coesevennrnenneesosinnneenns 1 1
843 MN72A0776 N Jb b H I — 3 cooveeriimiininiiin Belt cover 3--cocererreeeininnaes 1 1 1
846 MO 0701 099 O P - S B F -oeeemeseeneeeeseneens Magnet block for reservoir- 1 1 1 1 1
847 MF 01ED 418 ﬁ # (*ﬁ) .................... Hinge complete --+:+oooeeeeeee 2 2 2 2 2
848 MFOQ0A0608 % &5 [ S (K)eeeeeererereens Screw driver (large)----+--+-- L S I
849 MNAOEO727 /N #1 ZB & (J)-orermeveresene Small partg -+ ++eveeseseseseneas 1t 1 1 11
850 MNA40AQ578 B L / E > v, Knee lifter pin - ooceeeeeveeees 1 1 1 1 1
917 MN70EO 139 L] -+ Oil reservoir complete T 1 11t
851 MF 20A1 723 & + f H .......................... Knee lifter shaft --evooceeeeenss 1 1 1 1 1
852 ME20A1729 £ F U JS 3 covcevremmenicinenennn SPIING «+-vereseereesssesemerncneas 1 1 1 1 1
853 MO 2001 031 85 H £ Jb ke BOlt r+eeveeererreraersneresaraanes 1T 1 1 1 1
854 M9 1501 045 v B ocrerrrreereesennraeen NULs v e srmsrnssrssnrensmnneenes 2 2 92 2 2
855 MO 1520 001 1E X U ceereerreieennnne. SOTEW +eeeeeeeererermrseraanessnnes 2 2 92 2 2
856 MN 70A0 724 K _t b’ m .......................... Knee lifter crank ««cscoeeeeecses 1 1 1 1 1
857 MO 0515065 E B ik X [ S E-type stop ring [« REISTTTIOPrIN 1 1 1 1 1
858 MO 7001 052 45 B HE £ ceeeereeersresernennn WaSHEE -+ +errrerrereereenmnnnnnnee i 1 1 1 1
859 M9 2002 002 F * 5 OO SOTEW s rosrrrrrssresernnnnnanans 1 1 1 1 1
860 MP40A0139 i HE e Oil reservoir -+« - -sesrereresese 1 1 1 1 1
861 MFGB0A0734 E = — JL B I\ — vt Vinyl cover -« coreeesereenaanens 1 1 1 1
862 MNAOAG740 T I Jb R ceeercereceimicnnnnennnns o B oo aco000000o000oaad TR INNEN 1 1 1 1 1

26 LU2-4400> U —-X




7 — U EBaER
GAUGE PARTS LIST

$tiR AT SHET Fageiey *x ANV (E) ANV
Presser Foot Presser Foot
Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) Needle Clamp Feed Dog Slide Plate(L) Slide Plate(R)
(78
% n
or F
1/8~5/16 V/e~5/16 1/8~5/16 V/8~5/16 1/8~5/16
J
G
@"
/’” 0
3/g~5/8 3/g~5/g 3/8~5/8 3/g~5/8 3/g~5/8
i WAI RN
Fig. 530 Connecting bolt
(I T
1/8~5/8 3/4~1
. M95003023 M95006023
@ 0
U 8 . HREARAR)
Ié Fig. 900 Thread guide (complete)
e e
,_//\\
ﬁ;'
1/8~3/8 V/2~1
3/4~1 3/a~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 MP62E0180 MNG62E0180

27




E '7:_:}::

ER

GAUGE PARTS LIST

&I — K Parts No.

stk §HR AT SR T §tox %Y ANVIR(E) | ANVIR(EA)
Presser Foot | Presser Foot
Gauge Size Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) |Needle Clamp| Feed Dog |Slide Plate(L) | Slide Plate(R)
Type LU2-4420-BO B
1/78( 3.2™/m) MP42J4101 MP20J4107 MP20J4106 MP20J4102 MP20J4104 MN10A0473 MN10A0474
5/22( 4 ™/m) MP42J5101 MP20J5107 MP20J5106 MP20J5102 MP20J5104 4 ”
3/16( 4.8™/m) MP42J6101 MP43J6107 MP42J6106 MP43J6102 MP42J6104 ” ”
1/4( 6.4™/m) MP42J8101 MP20J8107 MP20J8106 MP20J8102 MP20J8104 ” ”
5n6( 8 ™/m) MP42J49101 MP2049107 MP20J9106 MP20J9102 MP20J9104 MP20B1473 K4
3/8( 9.5™/m) MP42K1101 MP20K1107 MP20K1106 MP20K1102 MP20K1104 ” s
V/2(12.7/m) MP42K3101 MP20K3107 MP20K3106 MP20K3102 MP20K3104 MP00B0473 4
5/8(16 ™/m) MP42K4101 MP20K4107 MP20K4106 MP20K4102 MP20K4104 ” ”
3/74(19 ™/m) MP42K5101 MP20K5107 MP20K5106 MP20K5102 MP20K5104 MNT10A1473 MP20B2474
1 (25.4/m) MP42K6101 MP20K6107 MP20K6106 MP20K6102 MP20K6104 MP20B3473 4
Type LU2-4430-B1T
1/8( 3.2™/m) MP43J44101 MP20J4107 MP43J4106 MP20J4102 MP43J4104 MN50A0473 MN72A1474
5/32( 4 ™/m) MP43J5101 MP20J5107 MP43J5106 MP20J5102 MP43.5104 ” ”
3/16( 4.8™/m) MP43J6101 MP43J6107 MP43J6106 MP43J6102 MP43J46104 ” >
V/4( 6.4™/m) MP43J8101 MP20J8107 MP43J8106 MP20J8102 MP4348104 z ”
5/s( 8 ™/m) | MP43J9101 MP20J9107 MP43J9106 MP20J9102 MP43J9104 MNS0A1473 ”
3/8( 9.5™/m) MP43K1101 MP20K1107 MP43K1106 MP20K1102 MP43K1104 ” ”
1/2(12.77/m) MP43K3101 MP20K3107 MP43K3106 MP20K3102 MP43K3104 MNG50A2473 ”
5/8(16 ™/m) MP43K4101 MP20K4107 MP43K4106 MP20K4102 MP43K4104 ” ”
3/4(19 ™/m) MP43K5101 MP20K5107 MP43K5106 MP20K5102 MP43K5104 MNB50A3473 MN72A2474
1 (25.4™/m) MP43K6101 MP20K6107 MP43K6106 MP20K6102 MP43K6102 MNG50A4473 z
Type LU2-4400-B0 B
MP40B0101 MP60A0107 MP00B0106 MP40B0104 MPQ0B0473 MPQ0B0474
Type LU2-4410-B 1 T(-CS)
MP41B0101 MP60A0107 MP00B0106 MP41B0104 MP00B0473 MP41A0474

28




